

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No. 90 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Present Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, counsel for the revisionist/plaintiff/landlord.</p> <p>Mr. Shiv Pande, counsel for respondent no.1/defendant.</p> <p>2. Present revision is preferred under Section 25 of the Provincial Small Cause Court Act against the judgment and decree dated 31.05.2023 passed by Judge, Small Cause Court/District Judge, Dehradun in S.C.C. Suit No. 49 of 2014, whereby the said court dismissed the suit filed by the revisionist/plaintiff against the respondents/defendants.</p> <p>3. Heard.</p> <p>4. Admit the revision.</p> <p>5. Counsel for the respondent no.1 would submit at Bar that he has been engaged by respondent no.2 in CLR No. 90 of 2023 and CLR No. 94 of 2023, he seeks and is granted time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 2 in the said revisions.</p> <p>6. Put up on 28.02.2024 along with connected revisions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 03.10.2023</p> <p>Mamta</p>

--	--	--	--